WHEREAS, The City working with our engineers prepared a Bid Invitation which 

included the plans and specifications for the 12.47 kV Distribution Line Rebuilds which were 
advertised; and 

WHEREAS, Five (5) responses were received with Great Plains Power of Grand Island, 
NE being the lowest bidder in the amount of Four Hundred Thirty-five Thousand Three Hundred 
Five and 81/100ths ($435,305.81). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
Nebraska, the Mayor is authorized to enter into a contract with Great Plains Power of Grand 
Island, NE for the 12.47 kV Distribution Line Rebuilds Project subject to terms and conditions of